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Washington Voters Grow Further In Support of Gay Marriage, Marijuana, Background Checks

Raleigh, N.C. — Over the last couple elections voters in Washington legalized gay
marriage and marijuana, and enacted background checks on all gun sales. Our newest
poll in the state finds that all three of those new laws are even more popular now after
being implemented than they were when voters first approved them.

In 2012 Washingtonians voted to approve gay marriage by 8 points. Now voters in the
state say they support gay marriage by 20 points, 56/36. 78% of voters say that its being
legal has either had a positive impact on their life or no impact at all, with only 22%
claiming gay marriage has affected them negatively.

Also in 2012 Washingtonians voted to legalize marijuana usage by 12 points. Now voters
in the state say they support marijuana being legal by 19 points, 56/37. 77% of voters say
marijuana being legal has either had a positive impact on their life or no impact at all,
with likewise only 22% claiming marijuana legalization has affected them negatively.

Just last fall Washingtonians voted to legalize background checks on all gun sales by 18
points. Now voters in the state say they support background checks on all gun sales by 44
points, 68/24. 82% of voters in the state say extended background checks have either had
a positive or no impact on their lives, while only 18% claim a negative impact. Even
among gun owners 78% grant that extended background checks have had no adverse
effect on their lives, and they support the policy 61/31.

“Washington voters were on the leading edge of legalizing gay marriage, marijuana, and
extended background checks,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.
“And since those policies went in effect the verdict has been no big deal, leading to their
increasing popularity.”

Jay Inslee and Patty Murray both start out in good shape for reelection. Inslee leads the
prospective Republican opponents we tested against him by 5-13 points, while Murray
leads the ones we tested against her by 5-14 points.

PPP surveyed 879 registered voters from May 14™ to 17th. The margin of error for the survey is
+/- 3.3%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed
over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Washington Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Jay
Inslee’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 41%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 42%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill Bryant?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiic 5%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 12%
NOE SUIME e, 83%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andy Hill?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 5%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 82%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rob McKenna?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 30%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 34%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dave Reichert?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 25%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 46%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the candidates for Governor were Democrat
Jay Inslee and Republican Bill Bryant, who
would you vote for?

JAY INSIEE ..o 46%
Bill BIYANT. ... 34%
NOE SUIE ..o 21%

If the candidates for Governor were Democrat
Jay Inslee and Republican Andy Hill, who
would you vote for?

Jay INSIEe.....cooii e 45%
ANAY Hill.ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 31%
NOLSUIE ..o 24%

If the candidates for Governor were Democrat
Jay Inslee and Republican Rob McKenna, who
would you vote for?

Jay INSIEe.....coii e 43%
Rob McKenna..........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiee e 38%
NOE SUME .., 19%

If the candidates for Governor were Democrat
Jay Inslee and Republican Dave Reichert, who
would you vote for?

Jay INSIEE......oviiiiiie 45%
Dave ReiChert........cccooeeeiiiiiiiiiee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 22%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Patty
Murray’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 47%

DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiieiiiiiiiieee et 39%

NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 13%
@ l B
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Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jaime Herrera Beutler?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 13%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 69%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cathy McMorris Rodgers?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 17%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 23%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 60%

Q14 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Patty Murray and Republican Jaime
Herrera Beutler, who would you vote for?

Patty MUITay ... 47%
Jaime Herrera Beutler............cooovvveeeeeeiieennnnnn. 37%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Q15 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Patty Murray and Republican Rob
McKenna, who would you vote for?

Patty MUITAY ....cccovviiiiiiieeeeiieee e 46%
Rob McKenna..........cccoeeeieiiiiiiiiieee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 12%

Q16 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Patty Murray and Republican Dave
Reichert, who would you vote for?

PAttY MUITAY ..o eee e 48%
DAVE REICNEI «...viveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeens 37%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

Q17 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Patty Murray and Republican Cathy
McMorris Rodgers, who would you vote for?

Patty MUITay ........ccoooviiiiiiiiiieeeeees 48%
Cathy McMorris ROAQErS ........oocuvvvveeeeeeiiiiine 35%
NOLSUIE ...t 17%
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Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Maria Cantwell’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 46%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee et 35%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

In general, do you think marijuana usage
should be legal or illegal?

Legal....cooiiiiiie 56%
legal ... 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%

Has the legalization of marijuna in Washington
had a positive or negative impact on your life,
or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive Impact...........cceeeieiiiii e 14%
Negative impact...........ceeveeiiiiiiiiieeee e 22%
No impact at all..........c.ceeeeeiiiii e, 63%

Do you support or oppose having background
checks on all gun purchases?

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 68%
OPPOSE .ot 24%
NOE SUIE ..o 8%

Have expanded background checks on gun
purchases in Washington had a positive or
negative impact on your life, or has it not had
any impact at all?

Positive impact..........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiiieec e, 20%
NEGAtVE IMPACE ......eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerenees 18%
No impactatall........ccccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiece e, 62%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed in Washington, or not?

Same sex marriage should be allowed ........... 56%
Same sex marriage should not be allowed ..... 36%
NOE SUIE ... 8%
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g24 Has the legalization of gay marriage in
Washington had a positive or negative impact
on your life, or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive Impact.............eeeveiiiiiie e 25%
Negative impact...........oeeveeriiiiiiieeie e 22%
No impact at all...........cceeeeeiiiii e 53%

Q25 Do you think that gay conversion therapy-
treatment aimed at changing someone’s sexual
orientation- should be legal or illegal on minors
in Washington?

Gay conversion therapy should be legal.......... 14%
Gay conversion therapy should be illegal ....... 65%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

g26 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerssseeen, 52%
Mitt ROMNEY ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 36%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........cc.vveees 12%

Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 17%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccccoeeiiiiiiiie 17%
MOErate.......covviieiiriic e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocvveeiinenenne 19%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeeereereenieenieaeees 16%
g28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ... 53%
MM ... 47%
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g29 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 36%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 28%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 36%

Q30 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....vviiiiiii e 8%
WHILE .o 79%
African AMErican.........ccoovcveerieiieenec e 3%
Other ..ot 9%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...oeveeeceeeeeeeeseee e 16%

B0 1045, 23%

BB 10 B5......ooveeeeeceeerecee e, 40%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieiee e 21%
Q32 Do you or does someone in your household

own a gun?

Y S e 41%

NO oo 43%

NOLSUIE ..o 15%
Q33 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Inslee Approval
Approve|47% 82% 4% 23% Approve|41% 67% 8% 30%
Disapprove|44% 8% 92% 51% Disapprove|42% 16% 80% 40%
Not sure| 9% 9% 3% 26% Not sure|17% 17% 13% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bryant Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable| 5% 6% 6% 1% Favorable| 5% 6% 4% 2%
Unfavorable [ 12% 13% 7% 25% Unfavorable | 13% 14% 8% 27%
Not sure|83% 82% 87% 74% Not sure|82% 80% 88% 71%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McKenna Favorability Reichert Favorability
Favorable|36% 26% 57% 14% Favorable|25% 16% 42% 13%
Unfavorable [ 30% 40% 11% 41% Unfavorable|28% 40% 11% 31%
Not sure|34% 34% 32% 45% Not sure|46% 44% 47% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Inslee/Bryant Inslee/Hill
Jay Inslee|46% 78% 4% 31% Jay Inslee|45% 78% 3% 31%
Bill Bryant|34% 8% 7% 16% Andy Hill|31% 6% 2% 12%
Not sure|21% 14% 19% 53% Not sure|24% 16% 25% 57%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Inslee/McKenna Inslee/Reichert
Jay Inslee|43% 74% 3% 30% Jay Inslee|45% 79% 2% 25%
Rob McKenna| 38% 11% 84% 21% Dave Reichert|34% 7% 76% 21%
Not sure|19% 15% 13% 48% Not sure|22% 14% 22% 54%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Murray Approval Beutler Favorability
Approve|47% 78% 12% 21% Favorable|13% 10% 17% 10%
Disapprove|39% 10% 80% 44% Unfavorable| 18% 24% 9% 17%
Not sure|13% 12% 8% 35% Not sure|69% 66% 73% 73%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rodgers Favorability Murray/Herrera
Favorable|17% 8%  33% 13% Beutler
Unfavorable [ 23% 32% 10% 24% Patty Murray| 47% 82% % 21%
Not sure | 60% 60% 57% 63% Jaime Herrera Beutler|37% 9% 79% 30%
Not sure|17% 9% 17% 49%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Murray/McKenna Murray/Reichert
Patty Murray | 46% 81% 3% 27% Patty Murray [ 48% 83% 5% 31%
Rob McKenna|41% 11% 87% 34% Dave Reichert|37% 8% 79% 35%
Not sure|12% 8% 10% 39% Not sure|15% 9% 16% 34%

May 14-17, 2015

survey of 879 Washington voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Murray/McMorris Cantwell Approval
Rodgers Approve|46%  73%  11% 38%
Patty Murray | 48% 82% 5% 30% .
Disapprove | 35% 9% 73% 34%
Cathy McMorris | 35% 8% 78% 25%
Y Rodgers| ’ ’ ’ Notsure|18%  18%  16% 28%
Not sure|17% 11% 17% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Marijuana Legal Legal Marijuana
Yes/No Positive/Negative
Legal|56% 77%  28% 52% Impact
iti i 0, 0, 0, 0,
lllegal |37% 18% 67% 31% Positive impact| 14% 20% 5% 19%
i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 6% 50 50 17% Negative impact|22% 12% 37% 21%
No impact at all | 63% 68% 58% 60%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Background Checks Background Checks
Support/Oppose Positive/Negative
Support|68%  89%  39% 63% Impact
iti i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 24% 8% 29% 19% Positive impact|20% 31% 4% 22%
i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 8% 3% 12% 18% Negative impact| 18% 7% 35% 14%
No impact at all | 62% 62% 61% 65%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Same Sex Marriage Legal Gay Marriage
Allowed Positive/Negative
i 9 9 9 9 Impact
Same sex marriage | 56% 84% 17% 53%
should be allowed Positive impact|25% 38% 6% 22%
Same sex marriage [ 36% 11% 73% 30% Negative impact | 22% 9% 44% 15%
should not be allowed .
No impact at all [ 53% 52% 50% 62%
Not sure| 8% 5% 10% 16%
2012 Vote Ideology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Gay Conversion Approve|47%  82% 80% 52% 11% 9%
Therapy Legal Yes/No Disapprove|44% 5% 13% 31% 86% 91%
Gay conversion | 14% 8% 24% 11% Notsure| 9% 13% 8%  16% 3% 0%
therapy should be
legal
Gay conversion [ 65% 78% 48% 61%
therapy should be
illegal
Not sure|20% 14% 27% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Inslee Approval Bryant Favorability
Approve(41%  78% 67% 44% 10% 7% Favorable| 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Disapprove|42% 12% 15% 29% 79% 80% Unfavorable|12% 8% 9% 17% 11% 13%
Not sure|17% 10% 18% 26% 11% 13% Not sure|83% 83% 85% 80% 83% 84%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative

Hill Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

5%
13%
82%

10%
14%
76%

3%
12%
85%

3%
16%
81%

5%
12%
83%

2%
11%
87%

McKenna Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

36%
30%

Not sure

34%

15%
57%
28%

29%
33%
38%

34%
26%
39%

51%
17%
32%

50%
20%
30%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Reichert Favorability Inslee/Bryant
Favorable|25%  12% 15% 22% 42% 35% Jay Inslee(46%  88% 76% 48% 8% 8%
Unfavorable|28%  56% 35% 23% 17% 17% Bill Bryant|34% 4% 9% 20% 72% 72%
Not sure|46%  32% 50% 55% 41% 48% Not sure|21% 8% 14% 32% 20% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Inslee/Hill Inslee/McKenna
Jay Inslee[45%  90% 78% 47% 8% 4% Jay Inslee(43% 91% 69% 45% 7% 4%
Andy Hill | 31% 4% 8% 17% 64% 70% Rob McKenna|38% 3% 13% 27% 7% 7%
Not sure| 24% % 14% 36% 28% 26% Not sure|19% 6% 18% 28% 16% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Inslee/Reichert Murray Approval
Jay Inslee|45%  90% 79% 43% 10% 6% Approve|47% 88% 78% 49% 14% 7%
Dave Reichert|34% 4% 11% 21% 69% 70% Disapprove|39% 4% 11% 26% 77% 86%
Not sure|22% 6% 9% 36% 21% 24% Not sure|13% 7% 11% 25% 9% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Beutler Favorability Rodgers Favorability
Favorable | 13% 9% 6% 14% 22% 10% Favorable|17% 6% 7% 15% 27% 33%
Unfavorable|18%  35% 22% 14% 11% 11% Unfavorable|23%  45% 23% 22% 15% 11%
Not sure|69%  56% 2% 2% 67% 79% Not sure|60%  49% 69% 63% 58% 56%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Murray/Herrera Murray/McKenna
Beutler Patty Murray |46%  90% 7% 51% 7% 5%
Patty Murray|47%  88% 83% 48% 9% 6%
Rob McKenna|41% 3% 17% 29% 82% 82%
Jaime Herrera Beutler | 37% 5% 12% 23% 75% 78%
Not sure|12% 7% 6% 20% 11% 13%
Not sure|17% 6% 6% 29% 16% 16%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Murray/Reichert Murray/McMorris
Rodgers
Patty Murray|48%  90% 78% 56% 8% 5%
Patty Murray [48%  91% 81% 52% 7% 6%
Dave Reichert[37% 4% 13% 22% 75% 79% y Murray| 457 ’ ° ? ? ?
thy McMorri % 2% 10% 22% 73% 75%
Notsure|15% 6% 8% 22% 16% 15% Cathy oot 35% ° ° ? ? °
gers
Not sure|17% 6% 8% 25% 20% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Cantwell Approval Marijuana Legal
Yes/No
Approve|46%  83% 69% 52% 13% 11%
. Legal|56% 86% 75% 64% 27% 25%
Disapprove|35% 5% 8% 23% 68% 80% 9 ° ’ ’ ? ? ?
Illegal [ 37% 7% 21% 29% 67% 68%
Not sure|18%  12% 23% 24% 19% 9% 9 ° ° ° ° ° °
Not sure| 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Legal Marijuana Background Checks
Positive/Negative Support/Oppose
Impact Support|68%  94% 90% 80% 39% 29%
Positive i t]14%  28% 17% 9 9 9
ositive impac o o ( 20% 2% 2% Oppose| 24% 39 8% 11% 8% 58%
ivei 9 6% 19% 179 Y Y
Negative impact|22% o o 7% 35% 35% Not sure| 8% 3% 20 9% 13% 12%
No impact at all|63%  65% 64% 63% 63% 62%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Checks Same Sex Marriage
Positive/Negative Allowed
Impact Same sex marriage|56%  95% 84% 68% 13% 14%
Positive impact|20%  40% 28% 24% 4% 4% should be allowed
Negative impact| 18% 6% 7% 14% 29% 37% Same sex marriage [ 36% 4% 11% 19% 73% 81%
should not be allowed
No impact at all|62%  54% 66% 62% 67% 59%
Not sure| 8% 1% 4% 13% 14% 4%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Legal Gay Marriage Gay Conversion
Positive/Negative Therapy Legal Yes/No
Impact Gay conversion|14% 9% 6% 12% 20% 27%
Positive impact|25%  60% 34% 24% 4% 4% therapy should be
Negative impact|22% 5% 8% 8% 47% 54% legal
i 0, 0 0, 0/ 0, 0
No impact at all[53%  35% 58% 68% 49% 43% mg;ﬁ;gﬂ‘éiﬁ'gg 6%  82% 5% 70% 52% 44%
illegal
Not sure|20% 10% 19% 18% 28% 29%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Obama Approval Inslee Approval
Approve|47% 50% 44% Approve|41% 41% 41%
Disapprove|44% 39% 49% Disapprove|42% 35% 49%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6% Not sure|17% 23% 10%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Bryant Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable| 5% 3% 7% Favorable| 5% 4% 5%
Unfavorable|12% 11% 14% Unfavorable|13% 13% 14%
Not sure|83% 86% 79% Not sure|82% 83% 81%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
McKenna Favorability Reichert Favorability
Favorable|36% 32% 40% Favorable|25% 22% 28%
Unfavorable|30% 27% 34% Unfavorable|28% 24% 34%
Not sure|34% 41% 27% Not sure|46% 54% 38%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Inslee/Bryant

Jay Inslee
Bill Bryant

Not sure

46% 47% 44%
34% 29% 40%
21% 24% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Inslee/Hill

Jay Inslee
Andy Hill

Not sure

45% 47% 43%
31% 27% 35%
24% 26% 22%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Inslee/McKenna

Jay Inslee
Rob McKenna

Not sure

43% 45% 41%
38% 33% 44%
19% 22% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Inslee/Reichert

Jay Inslee
Dave Reichert

Not sure

45% 47% 42%
34% 29% 39%
22% 24% 18%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Murray Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

47% 49% 46%
39% 33% 47%
13% 19% 7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Beutler Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 10% 15%
18% 17% 19%
69% 72% 66%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rodgers Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

17% 17% 18%
23% 18% 28%
60% 65% 54%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Murray/Herrera
Beutler

Patty Murray
Jaime Herrera Beutler

Not sure

47% 50% 44%
37% 31% 44%
17% 20% 13%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Murray/McKenna

Patty Murray
Rob McKenna

Not sure

46% 50% 43%
41% 35% 48%
12% 16% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Murray/McMorris
Rodgers

Patty Murray

Cathy McMorris
Rodgers

Not sure

48% 51% 44%
35% 29% 42%

17% 20% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Marijuana Legal
Yes/No

Legal
Illegal

Not sure

56% 56% 57%
37% 36% 39%
6% 9% 4%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Murray/Reichert
Patty Murray [ 48% 53% 44%
Dave Reichert|37% 30% 44%
Not sure|15% 17% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cantwell Approval
Approve|(46% 47% 45%
Disapprove|35% 27% 45%
Not sure|18% 26% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Legal Marijuana
Positive/Negative
Impact
Positive impact|14% 15% 13%
Negative impact|22% 24% 20%
No impact at all | 63% 61% 66%
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support | 68% 7% 57%
Oppose|24% 14% 35%
Not sure| 8% 9% 8%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Same Sex Marriage
Allowed
Same sex marriage | 56% 62% 49%
should be allowed
Same sex marriage | 36% 30% 43%
should not be allowed
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Gay Conversion
Therapy Legal Yes/No
Gay conversion | 14% 13% 16%
therapy should be
legal
Gay conversion | 65% 67% 63%
therapy should be
illegal
Not sure|20% 19% 22%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Background Checks
Positive/Negative
Impact
Positive impact|20% 24% 16%
Negative impact| 18% 11% 25%
No impact at all | 62% 64% 59%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Legal Gay Marriage
Positive/Negative
Impact
Positive impact | 25% 30% 19%
Negative impact|22% 18% 27%
No impact at all | 53% 52% 54%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Obama Approval
Approve|47% 83% 7% 43%
Disapprove|44% 8% 90% 43%
Not sure| 9% 9% 3% 14%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Inslee Approval Bryant Favorability
Approve|41% 2% 10% 35% Favorable| 5% 4% 7% 5%
Disapprove|42% 12% 7% 44% Unfavorable|12% 10% 11% 15%
Not sure|17% 16% 13% 21% Not sure|83% 85% 82% 80%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Hill Favorability McKenna Favorability
Favorable| 5% 5% 5% 4% Favorable | 36% 22% 52% 37%
Unfavorable| 13% 12% 10% 17% Unfavorable| 30% 40% 16% 30%
Not sure|82% 83% 85% 79% Not sure|34% 38% 32% 33%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Reichert Favorability Inslee/Bryant
Favorable|25% 15% 42% 22% Jay Inslee|46% 83% 5% 40%
Unfavorable|28% 40% 13% 29% Bill Bryant|34% 4% 7% 30%
Not sure|46% 46% 45% 49% Not sure|21% 13% 19% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Inslee/Hill Inslee/McKenna
Jay Inslee|45% 83% 3% 40% Jay Inslee|43% 80% 3% 37%
Andy Hill [ 31% 3% 75% 25% Rob McKenna| 38% 6% 82% 37%
Not sure|24% 14% 22% 36% Not sure|19% 14% 15% 26%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Inslee/Reichert Murray Approval
Jay Inslee|45% 81% 5% 39% Approve|47% 81% 13% 40%
Dave Reichert|34% 6% 7% 28% Disapprove|39% 8% 79% 40%
Not sure|22% 13% 18% 33% Not sure|13% 11% 8% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Beutler Favorability Rodgers Favorability
Favorable|13% 8% 19% 12% Favorable|17% 5% 34% 16%
Unfavorable| 18% 25% 10% 17% Unfavorable|23% 32% 10% 24%
Not sure|69% 67% 71% 71% Not sure | 60% 63% 56% 59%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Murray/Herrera Murray/McKenna
Beutler
Patty Murray [ 46% 85% 6% 39%
Patty Murray [ 47% 85% 8% 38%
Rob McKenna|41% 8% 86% 39%
Jaime Herrera Beutler [ 37% 6% 82% 32%
Not sure|12% 7% 8% 22%
Not sure|17% 9% 10% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Murray/Reichert Murray/McMorris
Patty Murray | 48% 85% 6% 44% Rodgers
Patty Murray | 48% 88% 7% 40%
Dave Reichert|37% 6% 84% 32% y e ° ° °
Cathy McMorris | 35% 4% 80% 32%
Not sure| 15% 9% 10% 24% Rodgers
Not sure|17% 9% 13% 29%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Cantwell Approval Marijuana Legal
Approve| 46% 73% 15% 44% ves/No
) Legal | 56% 76% 30% 57%
Disapprove|35% 7% 69% 37%
lllegal | 37% 16% 66% 36%
Not sure|18% 20% 16% 19%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Legal Marijuana Background Checks
Positive/Negative Support/Oppose
Impact Support|68% 90% 43% 65%
itive i 9 17% 4% 20%
Positive impact | 14% o ( b Oppose|24% 5% 45% 26%
ivei 9 12% 38% 20%
Negative impact|22% () () (] Not sure| 8% 50 12% 8%
No impact at all | 63% 71% 57% 61%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Background Checks Same Sex Marriage
Positive/Negative Allowed
Impact -
Same sex marriage | 56% 87% 19% 54%
Positive impact | 20% 28% 11% 20% should be allowed
Negative impact|18% 7% 30% 20% Same sex marriage | 36% 8% 2% 36%
. should not be allowed
No impact at all | 62% 65% 60% 61%
Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 11%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Legal Gay Marriage Gay Conversion
Positive/Negative Therapy Legal Yes/No
Impact Gay conversion |14% 6% 27% 14%
Positive impact | 25% 39% 6% 24% therapy should be
Negative impact|22% 5% 44% 23% legal
. Gay conversion | 65% 78% 51% 63%
No impact at all [ 53% 55% 50% 53% therapy should be
illegal
Not sure|20% 16% 23% 23%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Obama Approval Inslee Approval
Approve|47% 65% 46% 58% 40% Approve|41% 43%  42% 53% 32%
Disapprove|44% 30% 47% 12% 39% Disapprove|42% 22% 45% 17%  42%
Not sure| 9% 5% 7% 30% 21% Not sure|17% 36% 13% 30% 26%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Bryant Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable| 5% 11% 5% 10% 4% Favorable| 5% 9% 4% 10% 7%
Unfavorable [ 12% 18% 9% 48% 20% Unfavorable|13% 12% 12% 48% 16%
Not sure|83% 71% 86% 43% 76% Not sure|82% 79% 85% 43% 78%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
McKenna Favorability Reichert Favorability
Favorable|36% 16% 40% 27% 25% Favorable|25% 19% 27% 17% 22%
Unfavorable [ 30% 42% 26% 70% 38% Unfavorable|28% 18% 27% 70% 35%
Not sure|34% 42% 35% 3% 36% Not sure|46% 63% 46% 13% 43%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Inslee/Bryant Inslee/Hill
Jay Inslee|46% 50% 45% 44%  45% Jay Inslee|45% 50% 44% 57% 43%
Bill Bryant|34% 21% 36% 27% 26% Andy Hill| 31% 15% 34% 17% 23%
Not sure|21% 29% 18% 30% 29% Not sure|24% 35% 21% 26% 35%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Inslee/McKenna Inslee/Reichert
Jay Inslee|43% 45% 42% 47% 46% Jay Inslee|45% 42% 44% 57% 46%
Rob McKenna| 38% 23% 42% 27% 23% Dave Reichert|34% 21% 37% 17% 25%
Not sure|19% 32% 15% 26% 31% Not sure|22% 37% 19% 26% 29%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Murray Approval Beutler Favorability
Approve|47% 45% 48% 57% 39% Favorable|13% 14% 12% 27% 9%
Disapprove|39% 19% 42% 17% 44% Unfavorable| 18% 18% 19% 5% 16%
Not sure|13% 36% 10% 26% 17% Not sure|69% 69% 69% 69% 74%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Rodgers Favorability Murray/Herrera
Favorable|17% 22% 18% 14% 8% Beutler
Patty Murray | 47% 47%  48% 47%  39%
Unfavorable|23%  14% 25% 16% 18% y e ° ° o
Jaime Herrera Beutler [ 37% 16% 40% 27% 32%
Not sure|60% 63% 57% 70% 74%
Not sure|17% 38% 12% 26% 29%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Murray/McKenna Murray/Reichert
Patty Murray | 46% 38% 47% 73% 42% Patty Murray | 48% 41% 49% 83% 40%
Rob McKenna|41% 24% 45% 27% 33% Dave Reichert|37% 23% 40% 17% 31%
Not sure|12% 38% 9% - 25% Not sure| 15% 36% 11% - 29%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Murray/McMorris Cantwell Approval
Rodgers Approve|46%  45% 45%  100% 39%
Patty Murray | 48% 42% 48% 73% 43% .
Disapprove|35% 18% 38% - 40%
Cathy McMorris | 35% 16% 39% 27% 27%
Rodgers Not sure|18% 37% 17% - 21%
Not sure|17% 42% 13% - 31%
May 14-17, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 879 Washington voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Marijuana Legal Legal Marijuana
Yes/No Positive/Negative
Impact
Legal | 56% 59% 55% 52% 67%
iti i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
lllegal | 37% 30%  39% 8%  30% Positive impact|14% 25% 11% 53% 21%
i i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 6% 11% 7% ) 4% Negative impact|22% 30% 21% 9% 25%
No impact at all| 63% 45% 68% 38% 53%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Background Checks Background Checks
Support/Oppose Positive/Negative
Support|68% 84% 66% 88% 65% Impact
iti i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 24% 6% 26% 120 26% Positive impact | 20% 49% 17% 36% 17%
i i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 8% 10% 8% ) 9% Negative impact| 18% 8% 18% 17% 27%
No impact at all| 62% 44% 65% 47% 56%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Same Sex Marriage Legal Gay Marriage
Allowed Positive/Negative
Same sex marriage | 56% 68% 54% 69% 59% Impact
should be allowed Positive impact|25% 30% 23% 53% 29%
Same sex marriage|36% 22% 38% 19% 33% Negative impact | 22% 15% 22% 27% 31%
should not be allowed .
No impact at all| 53% 55% 55% 20% 41%
Not sure| 8% 10% 8% 12% 7%
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Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gay Conversion ob A
Therapy Legal Yes/No ama Approval
0, 0, 0, 0,
Gay conversion | 14% 20% 13% 12% 18% Approve|47% 48% 48% 49%  43%
therapy shoulld bPi Disapprove|44% 26% 41% 47%  53%
egal
. Not suref 9% 26% 11% 4% 4%
Gay conversion|65% 59% 65% 88% 67%
therapy should be
illegal
Not sure|20% 20% 22% - 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Inslee Approval Bryant Favorability
Approve(41% 34% 40% 44% 44% Favorable| 5% 8% 5% 6% 3%
Disapprove(42% 24% 43% 47% 43% Unfavorable|12% 21% 9% 11% 11%
Not sure|[17% 43% 17% 9% 13% Not sure(83% 71% 87% 83% 86%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hill Favorability McKenna Favorability
Favorable| 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 36% 19% 29% 40% 47%
Unfavorable[13% 19% 13% 12% 12% 30% 39% 36% 30% 17%
Not sure[82% 74% 82% 85% 83% 34% 42% 35% 30% 36%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Reichert Favorability
Favorable|25% 21% 22% 26% 30%
Unfavorable[28% 21% 29% 32% 27%
Not sure|[46% 58% 49% 42% 43%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Inslee/Hill
Jay Inslee|45% 50% 39% 48% 43%
Andy Hill[31% 17% 31% 32% 39%
Not sure[24% 33% 30% 20% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Inslee/Reichert
Jay Inslee[45% 47% 38% 48% 43%
Dave Reichert|34% 18% 36% 33% 44%
Not sure[22% 35% 25% 19% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Beutler Favorability
Favorable|13% 18% 12% 10% 14%
Unfavorable[18% 13% 14% 22% 18%
Not sure[69% 69% 74% 68% 68%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Inslee/Bryant
Jay Inslee|46% 51% 40% 48% 44%
Bill Bryant|34% 21% 32% 36% 41%
Not sure{[21% 28% 28% 17% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Inslee/McKenna
Jay Inslee|43% 51% 37% 44% 42%
Rob McKenna[38% 19% 39% 40% 48%
Not sure[19% 30% 25% 15% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Murray Approval
Approve|47% 38% 45% 51% 50%
Disapprove[39% 26% 39% 43% 42%
Not sure[13% 36% 16% 6% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rodgers Favorability
Favorable[17% 23% 12% 18% 18%
Unfavorable|[23% 11% 19% 30% 23%
Not sure[60% 66% 68% 53% 59%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Murray/Herrera
Beutler
Patty Murray [47% 42% 43% 51% 48%
Jaime Herrera Beutler[37% 23% 40% 37% 43%
Not sure|[17% 35% 18% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Murray/Reichert
Patty Murray|48% 49% 45% 51% 47%
Dave Reichert|37% 27% 40% 36% 43%
Not sure[15% 23% 15% 14% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cantwell Approval
Approve|46% 50% 40% 48% 48%
Disapprove(35% 17% 37% 41% 36%
Not sure[18% 34% 23% 11% 16%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Murray/McKenna
Patty Murray[46% 45% 41% 50% 46%
Rob McKenna[41% 28% 41% 42% 48%
Not sure{12% 26% 17% 8% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Murray/McMorris
Rodgers
Patty Murray|48% 50% 42% 50% 48%
Cathy McMorris|35% 22% 36% 37% 41%
Rodgers
Not sure|[17% 28% 22% 13% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Marijuana Legal
Yes/No
Legal|56% 64% 58% 60% 42%
lllegal |37% 30% 33% 35% 53%
Not sure| 6% % 9% 5% 6%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Legal Marijuana Background Checks
Positive/Negative Support/Oppose
Impact Support|68% 80% 67% 65%  66%
itive i % 29% 18% 12% 4%
Positive impact| 14% 9% 8% (] () Oppose|24% 11% 25% 27% 25%
i 1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Negative impact|22% 23% 25% 20% 23% Notsurel 8% 8% 7% 8% 8%
No impact at all [63% 48% 57% 68% 74%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Background Checks Same Sex Marriage
Positive/Negative Allowed
Impact Same sex marriage|56% 71% 57% 56% = 45%
Positive impact|20% 37% 18% 19% 14% should be allowed
Negative impact|18% 13% 19% 19% 17% Same sex marriage|36% 22% 33% 38% 45%
. should not be allowed
No impact at all[62% 50% 63% 62% 69%
Not suref 8% 7% 11% 6% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Legal Gay Marriage Gay Conversion
Positive/Negative Therapy Legal Yes/No
Impact Gay conversion|14% 10% 21% 13%  12%
Positive impact|25% 38% 26% 25% 13% therapy should be
Negative impact|22% 13% 17% 30%  21% legal
) o 0 0 0 0 Gay conversion|65% 73% 57% 68% 62%
No impact at all [53% 49% 57% 45% 67% therapy should be
illegal
Not sure[20% 16% 22% 18% 26%
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Own Gun Yes/No

Not

Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Obama Approval
Approve|47% 42% 60% 25%
Disapprove(44% 51% 30% 62%
Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 13%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Bryant Favorability
Favorable| 5% 6% 5% 3%
Unfavorable[12% 10% 14% 11%
Not sure(83% 84% 80% 86%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure

McKenna Favorability

Favorable|36% 40% 29% 44%
Unfavorable|30% 24% 40% 15%
Not sure[34% 36% 31% 41%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Inslee/Bryant
Jay Inslee|46% 42% 57% 22%
Bill Bryant[34% 41% 22% 47%
Not sure{21% 17% 21% 30%

Base Yes No| sure
Inslee Approval
Approve|41% 38% 52% 22%
Disapprove[42% 46% 30% 64%
Not sure|[17% 16% 19% 15%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Hill Favorability
Favorable| 5% 4% 6% 3%
Unfavorable|13% 12% 16% 10%
Not sure(82% 84% 79% 87%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Reichert Favorability
Favorable|25% 28% 23% 23%
Unfavorable|28% 25% 35% 20%
Not sure[46% 47% 42% 57%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Inslee/Hill
Jay Inslee|45% 39% 59% 23%
Andy Hill[31% 39% 20% 41%
Not sure|24% 22% 22% 37%
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Base

Own Gun Yes/No

Not
Yes No| sure

Inslee/McKenna

Jay Inslee

Rob McKenna

43%
38%

38% 55% 22%
45% 27% 54%

Own Gun Yes/No

Not

Not sure{19% 17% 19% 23%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Murray Approval
Approve(47% 45% 58% 24%
Disapprove[39% 46% 24% 64%
Not sure|13% 9% 18% 12%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rodgers Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

17%
23%
60%

20% 12% 27%
22% 26% 16%
58% 62% 56%

Base Yes No| sure
Inslee/Reichert
Jay Inslee|45% 38% 58% 26%
Dave Reichert|34% 38% 24% 49%
Not sure|[22% 24% 18% 25%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Beutler Favorability
Favorable|13% 13% 11% 17%
Unfavorable|18% 18% 20% 11%
Not sure[69% 69% 69% 72%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Murray/Herrera
Beutler
Patty Murray[47% 40% 61% 24%
Jaime Herrera Beutler|37% 44% 24% 54%
Not sure[17% 16% 15% 22%
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Base

Own Gun Yes/No

Not
Yes No| sure

Murray/McKenna

Patty Murray
Rob McKenna

46%
41%

38% 61% 27%
48% 29% 57%

Own Gun Yes/No

Not

Not sure|12% 14% 10% 17%
Own Gun Yes/No

Not

Base Yes No| sure

Murray/McMorris
Rodgers

Patty Murray

48%

42% 62% 24%

Cathy McMorris|35% 43% 22% 53%
Rodgers
Not sure|[17% 16% 16% 23%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Marijuana Legal
Yes/No
Legal|56% 57% 62% 39%
lllegal |37% 39% 31% 49%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7% 11%

Base Yes No| sure
Murray/Reichert
Patty Murray[48% 41% 63% 27%
Dave Reichert|37% 44% 24% 53%
Not sure{15% 15% 12% 20%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Cantwell Approval
Approve(46% 43% 57% 25%
Disapprove[35% 41% 22% 58%
Not sure[18% 16% 21% 17%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Legal Marijuana
Positive/Negative
Impact
Positive impact|14% 12% 20% 6%
Negative impact|22% 21% 22% 26%
No impact at all|63% 67% 58% 68%
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Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support|(68% 61% 87% 33%
Oppose|24% 31% 8% 51%
Not sure| 8% 8% 5% 16%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Same Sex Marriage
Allowed
Same sex marriage|56% 53% 69% 30%
should be allowed
Same sex marriage|(36% 40% 24% 57%
should not be allowed
Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 13%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Gay Conversion
Therapy Legal Yes/No
Gay conversion|14% 15% 14% 13%
therapy should be
legal
Gay conversion|65% 65% 70% 55%
therapy should be
illegal
Not sure{20% 20% 17% 32%

Own Gun Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure
Background Checks
Positive/Negative
Impact
Positive impact|20% 15% 30% 8%
Negative impact|18% 22% 8% 33%
No impact at all|62% 63% 62% 59%
Own Gun Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Legal Gay Marriage
Positive/Negative
Impact
Positive impact|25% 18% 35% 15%
Negative impact|22% 24% 16% 35%
No impact at all|53% 58% 49% 50%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|47%  45% 55%
Disapprove(44% 48% 27%
Not sure| 9% % 18%
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JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Inslee Approval Bryant Favorability
Approve|41%  43% 36% Favorable| 5% 3% 12%
Disapprove(42% 47% 19% Unfavorable|12%  13% 10%
Not sure[17%  10% 45% Not sure[83%  84% 78%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Hill Favorability McKenna Favorability
Favorable| 5% 2% 13% Favorable[36%  39% 24%
Unfavorable|13%  14% 9% Unfavorable|30%  30% 28%
Not sure[82%  83% 78% Not sure[34%  31% 48%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Reichert Favorability Inslee/Bryant
Favorable[25%  26% 23% Jay Inslee|46%  44% 50%
Unfavorable|28%  32% 14% Bill Bryant[34%  37% 21%
Not sure[46%  42% 63% Not sure|[21% 18% 29%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Inslee/Hill Inslee/McKenna
Jay Inslee|45%  44% 52% Jay Inslee|43%  42% 48%
Andy Hill[|31%  35% 16% Rob McKenna|38%  43% 21%
Not sure|[24%  22% 32% Not sure[19%  15% 31%
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] Public Policy

Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Inslee/Reichert

Jay Inslee(45%  44% 48%
Dave Reichert|34% 37% 21%
Not sure|[22%  19% 31%
Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet

Beutler Favorability

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Murray Approval
Approve|47%  49% 41%
Disapprove|39%  44% 22%
Not sure|13% % 37%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Rodgers Favorability
Favorable[17% 17% 20%

Unfavorable

23%

26% 12%

Beutler

Patty Murray

Jaime Herrera Beutler

47%
37%

Favorable|13%  10% 21%
Unfavorable|18%  20% 11%
Not sure[69%  70% 68%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Murray/Herrera

47% 46%
40% 24%

Not sure|17% 13% 30%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Murray/Reichert

Patty Murray

Dave Reichert

48%
37%

Not sure

15%

48% 49%
40% 24%

12% 27%

Not sure[60%  57% 68%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Murray/McKenna
Patty Murray [46%  47% 44%
Rob McKenna|41%  45% 26%
Not sure|12% 8% 29%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Murray/McMorris
Rodgers
Patty Murray |48%  48% 46%
Cathy McMorris|35%  39% 18%
Rodgers
Not sure|[17%  12% 36%
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Cantwell Approval Marijuana Legal
Approve|46%  48%  40% Yes/No

Legal|56% 53% 70%
lllegal [37%  41% 23%

Disapprove(35% 40% 17%
Not sure|[18%  12% 42%

Not sure| 6% 6% 7%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
Legal Marijuana Background Checks
Positive/Negative Support/Oppose

Impact

Support(68%  64% 84%
Positive impact|14%  12% 25%

P ° 0 ° Oppose|24% 28% 10%
Negative impact|22%  22% 22%

Not sure| 8% 8% 7%
No impact at all[63%  66% 53%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Background Checks Same Sex Marriage
Positive/Negative Allowed
Impact Same sex marriage|[56%  53% 68%
Positive impact|20%  18% 31% should be allowed
Negative impact|18%  20% 8% Same sex marriage|36%  39% 24%
) should not be allowed
No impact at all[62%  62% 61%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
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] Public Policy

Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Legal Gay Marriage
Positive/Negative
Impact

Positive impact

Negative impact

No impact at all

25%
22%
53%

23% 30%
25% 13%
52% 57%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Gay Conversion
Therapy Legal Yes/No

Gay conversion
therapy should be
legal

Gay conversion
therapy should be
illegal

Not sure

14%

65%

20%

13% 18%

66% 62%

21% 20%
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